Saint Francis Center

Participant Data Form and Photo Release

"Show me a youth who demonstrates kindness and empathy towards animals, and I'll show you a future society with hope and promise." Toni Robinson

Name	DOB
Parent/Legal Guardian	Phone
Address	
Classes attending:	
Past Horse Experience	
Current Goals	
Special Needs or Allergies	
Emergency Contact	Phone
Participant/Guardian Signature	Date
Relationship to participant	
Reason participant is unable to sign	
Photo's may or may not be taken an	d used in the program.

Saint Francis Center

Release and Agreement to Assume Risk

-WARNING-

Saint Francis Center recognizes that being around animals and riding horses involves inherent and dangerous risks of serious injury or death. Animals are unpredictable and capable of sudden, unexpected and potentially dangerous behaviors despite their prior history. Animals may be easily frightened by sound, sudden movement, unfamiliar objects, smells, persons or other animals. They may run, bite, buck, stumble, fall, kick or collide with other objects, persons or animal.

To minimize risks, Saint Francis Center encourages safety first and foremost. All participants, staff and volunteers are encouraged to be familiar with our guidelines for <u>Safety in the Barn</u> and <u>Emergency Plan</u> for Accidents.

Before anyone may participate in any program offered at Saint Francis Center, and in consideration for this opportunity, is required to sign the Release and Assumption of Risk Agreement that follows. By signing below, you acknowledge and agree to assume the risks associated with being around all animals and riding horses. If you have any questions about the meaning of this legally binding contract, please feel free to ask one of us at Saint Francis Center or contact your attorney.

(participant) is participation voluntarily in the program offered by Saint Francis Center I understand and I am fully aware that being around animals and riding horses involves inherently dangerous risk of serious injury or death, and by my/my son's/my daughter's/my ward's participation in this program,, I expressly agree to assume all risks of injury or loss. I further specifically release and hold harmless Saint Francis Center, its organizers, staff, consultants, volunteers, instructors, aids and each of their successors and assigns from and against all claims, liability, damages, accidents or illnesses to me/my son/my daughter/my ward resulting from its negligence associated with any and all involvement with animals. I acknowledge I have seen read and understood the posted signs at the event setting forth risks of this program.

I further agree to release and hold harmless Saint Francis Center from any and all negligence, liability, or responsibility of clams, damages, or injuries resulting from the use of any horsed, tack and equipment. I further agree to release and hold harmless Saint Francis Center from any and all negligence, liability or responsibility for any claims, damages or injuries caused by myself/my son/my daughter/my ward while participation in, including volunteering with Saint Francis Center

Included in this release is Saint Francis Center, the staff running the event and the owners of the property on which this event is taking place.

Participant/Guardian Signature	Date
Relationship to participant	
Reason participant is unable to sign	

Saint Francis Center

Agreement of Payment

In order to best serve our clients, it is vital that the groups remain small. In order to reserve your spot, we will need to receive payment in full for the program. If something should come up where you are unable to participate, a two-week notice is required for a full refund.

I have read and understand the Agreement of Payment.

Name (print)	Date
--------------	------

Name (signature)

Please make payments to Saint Francis Center and mail checks to:

Saint Francis Center 3735 Ronneby Rd NE Foley, MN 56329